



VOLUME 2020, ISSUE 1 - SPRING 2020



2020 CESA SAFETY GROUP APPROVED TRAININGS

All members of the CESA Safety Group must have at least one person attend or participate in at least <u>two</u> approved training programs each year to receive the 4% group premium discount at the next renewal, and to be eligible to receive CESA Safety Group program dividends. Choose from the following training options:

- Training offered by or sponsored by CESA and VFIS that has been pre-approved by Pinnacol, which is relative to CESA members and emergency service organizations; AND/OR
- Safety Group Approved in-person trainings conducted by Pinnacol, including the Pinnacol J.J. Keller interactive webinar online trainings.
- If your organization would be willing to host a CESA/VFIS training, up to 2 of your workers can attend for free!
- If you are conducting VFIS trainings in-house contact us for assistance in obtaining the Pinnacol Safety Group approval.
- <u>NEW</u>: Pinnacol staff will conduct Safety Group approved inperson trainings for our member organizations at locations around Colorado. Let us know if your organization wants to host one. Go to: <u>https://www.pinnacol.com/knowledgecenter/pinnacol-approved-safety-group-training</u> to see the list.

CESA/VFIS/F&W Insurance In-Person Group Trainings <u>Approved</u> by Pinnacol Assurance – Watch for Additional Trainings in 2020:

- Emergency Vehicle Driver Trainings-Instructor Level:
 - May 16-17, 8 am-5 pm Loveland Fire Rescue, Training Center, 1040 Emergency Lane, Loveland, CO
 - June 13-14, 8 am-5 pm Rocky Ford RFPD, 300 S. Main St., Rocky Ford, CO
- ✓ June 11, 12:00 pm-2:00 pm lunch & learn Traffic Incident Management-Student Level – Eagle River FPD, Sta. 12-1050 Edwards Village Blvd., Edwards, CO
- Oct. 19 12:00 pm-2:00 pm lunch & learn Patient Handling-Student Level, Boulder RFPD, 6230 Lookout Road, Boulder, CO

To register contact: sue_silverthorn@ajg.com or 303-986-1303.

Pinnacol In-Person Safety Group Approved Trainings:

- ✓ June 2 Workers' Compensation 101, Loveland
- ✓ Sept. 16 Workers' Compensation 101, Denver

✓ Oct. 1 – Office Ergonomics/Train the Evaluator, Denver Go to <u>www.pinnacol.com</u> and click Training / In-person to see the list of Pinnacol approved safety group trainings or call 303-361-4700.

J.J. Keller Interactive Online Safety Group <u>Approved</u> Trainings:

Call 303-361-4700 to get a JJKLMS account setup for your organization's approved Safety Group interactive trainings.

Contact Us:

Sue Silverthorn Board Secretary/Treasurer and Executive Director Colorado Emergency Services Association Direct/Mobile: 303-810-4761 14193 W. Baltic Ave., Lakewood, CO 80228 coloradoesa@gmail.com



CESA Safety Committee Meeting June 11, 2020 – 10:00 am Hosted by Eagle River FPD Station 12-1050 Edwards Village Blvd. Edwards, CO 81632

IMPORTANT CESA NEWS:

- Pinnacol Assurance is instituting an emergency policy to provide wage replacement benefits to first responders and frontline health care workers for up to 14 days of COVID-19 quarantine. Go to <u>www.pinnacol.com</u> for more information and updated information and resources.
- ✓ The 2019 CESA Member of the Year award winners are:
 - Boulder Rural FPD
 - La Junta Rural FPD

CONGRATULATIONS to our award winners and KUDOS for all of their work to enact exemplary safety, claims and risk management programs!!

- The CESA Safety Group website <u>www.cesasafetygroup.com</u> has been updated, and we are looking for pictures from our member organizations to add to the website. If you have received a sponsorship from CESA and want to show off your new or updated safety equipment send us a picture to post on the website.
- ✓ We currently have one open position on the CESA Board of Directors. The Board meets in January and June each year at different host locations, and we have the ability for members to call in or participate remotely.

IT PAY\$ TO BE A MEMBER OF CESA!!

- \$ A total of \$25,498.00 distributed to CESA Members for donations and safety sponsorships 2017-2019
- \$ A total of \$2,608.00 reimbursed to Members that attended CESA/VFIS safety group approved training programs 2014-2019
- \$ Over \$1,255,000.00 Group Dividends paid to Members 2005-2019
- \$ Eligible Members receive a 4% premium discount on their Pinnacol Assurance workers' compensation policy
- \$ There is <u>NO</u> cost to join CESA

🕸 CCC Honor Roll 😭

These CESA members have attained Cost Containment Certification with the CO Dept. of Labor/DOWC (as of the date of original certification):

Adams County FPD (2/22/95) Basalt & Rural FPD (5/6/98) Boulder Rural FPD (10/1/97) De Beque FPD (11/7/12) Eagle River FPD (7/1/09) Eaton FPD (1/9/08) Evergreen FPD (1/6/16) Front Range Fire Rescue (1/7/15) Greater Eagle FPD (1/6/10) La Junta RFPD (7/6/11) Lands End FPD (9/2/15) Log Hill Mesa FPD (10/5/11) Monte Vista FPD (11/2/05) Plateau Valley FPD (4/2/14) Roaring Fork FRA (2/6/19) Snowmass-Wildcat FPD (2/1/17) Windsor-Severance FPD (1/6/10)